5
0
ı
2
(
N

02-11-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ΞT

	Form PTO-1594	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
—	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	4.1
0	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
, F	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	Name: INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
\mathcal{C}_{1}	NETWORK, INC.	Internal NETWORK, LLC
	Individual(s) Association	Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 25 W657 45 71+ SM667
	Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036
	Q Other	Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎥 No	General Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Assignment	i ·
1	Security Agreement	Corporation-State
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Execution Date: 01/01/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached:
ŀ	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1000
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 763 50985	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 209 2671, 209260
		2387050, 2349699, 2763954, 2616532
	Additional number(s) at	
Ī	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
İ	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: THOMAS M. LANCIA, ESQ.	105
	Internal Address: Suite (040	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		9 7
İ	Street Address: (20 BROADWAY	8. Deposit account number:
1	Street Address: (& DILOHDWAP	
	0.12 (0.77)	
	City: New York State: WY zip: 10271	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
ļ	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	710 1 1 18
	Morro M Frencia Morro	es M Terra 1/20/043
		Signature Date
Ĺ	THOMAS M. LANCIA Total number of pages including co	
2/11/2004	Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet Information to:
1 FC:8521	40.00 UP	n, D.C. 20231
2 FC:8522	150.00 OP	4 8 8 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		7.11m
		200 i

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFORMATION MANGEMENT NETWORK, INC., a New York Corporation, with offices at 25 West 45th Street, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and service marks, and registrations for said marks as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, INFORMATION MANAGEMENT NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 25 West 45th Street, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), as successor to the business of ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the MARKS pertain, which is ongoing and existing, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Todd V. Middlebrook, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 1st day of January, 2004.

By: Name: Todd V. Millebook

SCHEDULE A

MARK **ABS SOUTH** SERIAL NO.

DATE FILED

76350985

12/19/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0466

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INFORMATION MANAGEMENT NETWORK, INC. with offices at 25 West 45th Street, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and service marks, and registrations for said marks as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, INFORMATION MANAGEMENT NETWORK, INC. with offices at 25 West 45th Street, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Todd V. Middlebrook has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 1st day of January, 2004.

By:___

Name: Todd V. Mia

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0467

SCHEDULE A

ABS EAST	REGISTRATION NO. 2092671	9/2/97
ABS WEST	2092672	9/2/97
WORLD CUP OF INDEXING AND RELATED PRODUCTS	2387050	9/19/00
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT NETWORK	2349699	5/16/00
IMN	2763954	9/16/03
MASTERS OF INDEXING AND RELATED PRODUCTS	2616532	9/10/02

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0468